	Volume Calculations
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Reps
	
	
	
	
	Poundage
	
	
	
	Intensity/Average %
	

	MS Prep
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	92
	150
	97
	339
	
	7500
	10658
	10020
	28178
	
	67,9%
	67,7%
	68,9%

	2
	86
	127
	70
	283
	
	7068
	9051
	7050
	23169
	
	68,5%
	67,9%
	67,1%

	3
	131
	200
	114
	445
	
	10524
	13724
	11985
	36233
	
	66,9%
	65,4%
	70,1%

	4
	88
	106
	94
	288
	
	7524
	7854
	10110
	25488
	
	71,3%
	70,6%
	71,7%

	Total
	397
	583
	375
	1355
	
	32616
	41286
	39165
	113067
	
	68,5%
	67,4%
	69,6%

	
	
	
	
	339
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MS Prep2
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	80
	204
	90
	374
	
	6810
	14306
	9810
	30926
	
	70,9%
	66,8%
	72,7%

	2
	91
	163
	83
	337
	
	7212
	11487
	9060
	27759
	
	66,0%
	67,1%
	72,8%

	3
	84
	191
	107
	382
	
	7116
	13477
	11250
	31843
	
	70,6%
	67,2%
	70,1%

	4
	85
	148
	69
	302
	
	7176
	10794
	7395
	25365
	
	70,4%
	69,5%
	71,4%

	5
	95
	186
	78
	359
	
	7824
	12857
	8055
	28736
	
	68,6%
	65,8%
	68,8%

	6
	85
	148
	69
	302
	
	7176
	10794
	7395
	25365
	
	70,4%
	69,5%
	71,4%

	Total
	520
	1040
	496
	2056
	
	43314
	73715
	52965
	169994
	
	69,4%
	67,5%
	71,2%

	
	347
	
	
	343
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MS Prep3
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	80
	114
	67
	261
	
	6774
	8363
	7260
	22397
	
	70,6%
	69,9%
	72,2%

	2
	91
	148
	46
	285
	
	7248
	10500
	4950
	22698
	
	66,4%
	67,6%
	71,7%

	3
	73
	126
	62
	261
	
	6138
	9119
	6690
	21947
	
	70,1%
	68,9%
	71,9%

	4
	51
	127
	51
	229
	
	4236
	9077
	5670
	18983
	
	69,2%
	68,1%
	74,1%

	5
	83
	137
	62
	282
	
	6972
	10049
	6780
	23801
	
	70,0%
	69,9%
	72,9%

	Total
	378
	652
	288
	1318
	
	31368
	47108
	31350
	109826
	
	69,2%
	68,8%
	72,6%

	
	
	
	
	264
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MS Comp
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	82
	67
	63
	212
	
	6840
	4977
	6660
	18477
	
	69,5%
	70,7%
	70,5%

	2
	92
	92
	69
	253
	
	7740
	6851
	7425
	22016
	
	70,1%
	70,9%
	71,7%

	3
	58
	87
	47
	192
	
	4860
	6426
	4860
	16146
	
	69,8%
	70,3%
	68,9%

	4
	41
	65
	19
	125
	
	3324
	4736
	1905
	9965
	
	67,6%
	69,4%
	66,8%

	5
	15
	30
	15
	60
	
	1116
	1964
	1395
	4475
	
	62,0%
	62,3%
	62,0%

	Total
	288
	341
	213
	842
	
	23880
	24953
	22245
	71078
	
	69,1%
	69,7%
	69,6%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#29
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	74
	108
	55
	237
	
	5850
	7387
	5895
	19132
	
	65,9%
	65,1%
	71,5%

	2
	101
	106
	54
	261
	
	7764
	7198
	4635
	19597
	
	64,1%
	64,7%
	57,2%

	3
	77
	100
	48
	225
	
	6618
	7508
	4890
	19016
	
	71,6%
	71,5%
	67,9%

	4
	90
	140
	30
	260
	
	6960
	9923
	3330
	20213
	
	64,4%
	67,5%
	74,0%

	Total
	342
	454
	187
	983
	
	27192
	32015
	18750
	77957
	
	66,3%
	67,2%
	66,8%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#30
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	119
	180
	63
	362
	
	9708
	12474
	6900
	29082
	
	68,0%
	66,0%
	73,0%

	2
	89
	133
	59
	281
	
	7068
	9329
	6090
	22487
	
	66,2%
	66,8%
	68,8%

	3
	106
	220
	60
	386
	
	8628
	15388
	6788
	30803
	
	67,8%
	66,6%
	75,4%

	4
	83
	119
	26
	228
	
	6972
	8621
	2775
	18368
	
	70,0%
	69,0%
	71,2%

	Total
	397
	652
	208
	1257
	
	32376
	45812
	22553
	100740
	
	68,0%
	66,9%
	72,3%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#31
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	134
	182
	51
	367
	
	10668
	12474
	5370
	28512
	
	66,3%
	65,3%
	70,2%

	2
	88
	98
	44
	230
	
	7008
	6967
	4463
	18437
	
	66,4%
	67,7%
	67,6%

	3
	81
	227
	42
	350
	
	6744
	15692
	4560
	26996
	
	69,4%
	65,8%
	72,4%

	4
	86
	85
	18
	189
	
	7056
	6290
	1875
	15221
	
	68,4%
	70,5%
	69,4%

	Total
	389
	592
	155
	1136
	
	31476
	41423
	16268
	89166
	
	67,4%
	66,6%
	70,0%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#32
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	59
	60
	13
	132
	
	4764
	4373
	1380
	10517
	
	67,3%
	69,4%
	70,8%

	2
	77
	102
	41
	220
	
	6474
	7560
	4215
	18249
	
	70,1%
	70,6%
	68,5%

	3
	41
	63
	25
	129
	
	3348
	4604
	2520
	10472
	
	68,0%
	69,6%
	67,2%

	4
	15
	32
	15
	62
	
	1116
	2121
	1425
	4662
	
	62,0%
	63,1%
	63,3%

	Total
	192
	257
	94
	543
	
	15702
	18659
	9540
	43901
	
	68,2%
	69,1%
	67,7%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#37
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	74
	142
	70
	286
	
	5850
	9235
	7020
	22105
	
	65,9%
	61,9%
	66,9%

	2
	93
	113
	57
	263
	
	7656
	7781
	5678
	21114
	
	68,6%
	65,6%
	66,4%

	3
	109
	162
	63
	334
	
	8880
	11057
	6720
	26657
	
	67,9%
	65,0%
	71,1%

	4
	83
	118
	26
	227
	
	6960
	8516
	2775
	18251
	
	69,9%
	68,7%
	71,2%

	Total
	359
	535
	216
	1110
	
	29346
	36587
	22193
	88126
	
	68,1%
	65,1%
	68,5%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#39
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	70
	82
	46
	198
	
	5562
	5633
	4890
	16085
	
	66,2%
	65,4%
	70,9%

	2
	102
	111
	52
	265
	
	7644
	7628
	5325
	20597
	
	62,5%
	65,5%
	68,3%

	3
	58
	100
	40
	198
	
	5022
	7508
	4080
	16610
	
	72,2%
	71,5%
	68,0%

	4
	90
	140
	30
	260
	
	6960
	9923
	3330
	20213
	
	64,4%
	67,5%
	74,0%

	Total
	320
	433
	168
	921
	
	25188
	30692
	17625
	73505
	
	65,6%
	67,5%
	69,9%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#40
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead
	
	
	Squat
	Bench
	Dead

	1
	80
	188
	59
	327
	
	6738
	13073
	6690
	26501
	
	70,2%
	66,2%
	75,6%

	2
	93
	125
	41
	259
	
	7644
	8946
	4035
	20625
	
	68,5%
	68,2%
	65,6%

	3
	78
	158
	55
	291
	
	6588
	11130
	6218
	23936
	
	70,4%
	67,1%
	75,4%

	4
	136
	145
	62
	343
	
	11148
	10217
	6533
	27897
	
	68,3%
	67,1%
	70,2%

	Total
	387
	616
	217
	1220
	
	32118
	43365
	23475
	98958
	
	69,2%
	67,0%
	72,1%




	
	Sheiko
	
	
	
	

	
	Monthly training plan #29
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	week 1
	
	
	
	

	1 day (Monday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	2
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	5
	79

	2
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	5
	2
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	5
	5
	84

	3
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	5
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	4
	74

	4
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	5
	Good morning (standing)
	 
	5
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 day (Wednesday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Deadlift up to knees
	50%
	3
	1
	75

	 
	 
	60%
	3
	2
	90

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	105

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	4
	113

	2
	Incline Bench press
	 
	6
	4
	 

	3
	Dip
	 
	5
	5
	 

	4
	Deadlift from boxes
	55%
	4
	1
	83

	 
	 
	65%
	4
	1
	98

	 
	 
	75%
	4
	2
	113

	 
	 
	85%
	3
	4
	128

	5
	Lunge
	 
	5
	5
	 

	6
	Abs
	 
	10
	3
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	5 day (Friday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	5
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	1
	74

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	2
	79

	 
	 
	80%
	2
	2
	84

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	2
	79

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	1
	74

	 
	 
	60%
	6
	1
	63

	 
	 
	50%
	8
	1
	53

	2
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	3
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	2
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	5
	90

	4
	Good morning (sitting)
	 
	5
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	week 2
	%
	
	
	

	1 day (Monday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	80%
	2
	5
	96

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	5
	84

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Push up
	 
	10
	5
	 

	5
	Front squat
	45%
	3
	2
	54

	 
	 
	55%
	3
	2
	66

	 
	 
	60%
	2
	4
	72

	6
	Good morning (standing)
	 
	5
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 day (Wednesday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Dumbbell Deadlift 
	50%
	4
	1
	38

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	45

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	53

	 
	 
	75%
	2
	4
	56

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	6
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	6
	2
	63

	 
	 
	65%
	6
	4
	68

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Deadlift quadra
	55%
	4
	1
	83

	 
	 
	65%
	4
	1
	98

	 
	 
	75%
	4
	2
	113

	 
	 
	80%
	4
	4
	120

	5
	pull-up
	 
	5
	5
	12

	
	
	
	
	
	

	5 day (Friday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	80%
	2
	5
	96

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	2
	2
	84

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	1
	79

	 
	 
	65%
	5
	1
	68

	 
	 
	55%
	7
	1
	58

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	5
	2
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	4
	84

	5
	pull-up
	 
	5
	5
	12

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	week 3
	
	
	
	

	1 day (Monday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Squat
	55%
	5
	1
	66

	 
	 
	65%
	4
	1
	78

	 
	 
	75%
	3
	2
	90

	 
	 
	85%
	2
	4
	102

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	6
	84

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Dip
	 
	10
	5
	20

	5
	Squat
	50%
	3
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	3
	1
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	1
	84

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	4
	96

	6
	pull-up
	 
	5
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 day (Wednesday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Deadlift 
	50%
	3
	2
	75

	 
	 
	60%
	3
	2
	90

	 
	 
	65%
	3
	4
	98

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	2
	3
	84

	 
	 
	85%
	2
	2
	89

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	2
	84

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Deadlift quadra
	60%
	4
	1
	90

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	2
	105

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	2
	120

	 
	 
	90%
	2
	3
	135

	5
	pull-up
	 
	5
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	5 day (Friday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	6
	96

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	7
	84

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	week 4
	
	
	
	

	1 day (Monday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	5
	96

	2
	Bench press
	55%
	5
	1
	58

	 
	 
	65%
	5
	1
	68

	 
	 
	75%
	4
	5
	79

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Dip
	 
	8
	5
	 

	5
	Front squat
	40%
	5
	2
	48

	 
	 
	50%
	4
	2
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	3
	3
	72

	6
	pull-up
	 
	5
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 day (Wednesday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	85%
	2
	3
	89

	2
	Deadlift
	50%
	3
	1
	75

	 
	 
	60%
	3
	1
	90

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	105

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	2
	120

	 
	 
	85%
	2
	3
	128

	 
	 
	80%
	2
	3
	120

	3
	Bench press
	50%
	5
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	5
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	5
	4
	74

	4
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	5 day (Friday)
	%
	reps
	sets
	weight

	1
	Squat
	50%
	5
	1
	60

	 
	 
	60%
	4
	1
	72

	 
	 
	70%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	6
	96

	2
	Bench press
	50%
	6
	1
	53

	 
	 
	60%
	5
	1
	63

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	2
	74

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	85%
	2
	2
	89

	 
	 
	80%
	3
	2
	84

	 
	 
	70%
	4
	1
	74

	 
	 
	60%
	6
	1
	63

	 
	 
	50%
	8
	1
	53

	3
	Dumbbell fly
	 
	10
	5
	 

	4
	Dip
	 
	8
	5
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	Abs
	 
	10
	3
	 



